

Cherokee County

RUSK, TEXAS 75785

4781

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- Presentation of the Distinguished Service Award for outstanding preservation work accomplished in the 2022 year of service to Cherokee County Historical Commission.
- 4. Monthly Report for Cherokee County Sheriff.
- Consider and approve the trade-in of 39 surplus handguns to Primary Arms. 37 Glock model 22, 40 caliber handguns and 2 Glock model 27, 40 caliber handguns.
- Consider and approve Defense Logistics Agency memorandum for law enforcement support office (LESO) program participating law enforcement agency. Subject: Addendum to LESO program state plan of operation.

- 7. Consider and approve the sale of 4 Cherokee County Sheriff's Office surplus vehicles through Auctioneer Express.
- Discuss and possibly take action on authorization for the County Auditor to issue requests for proposals (RFP) for Financial Audit Services for Cherokee County, Texas – RFP #2023-01
- 9. Discuss Tax Refunds Greater than \$500.00.
- Consider and approve Cybersecurity Course Renewal with Texas
 Association of Counties. There is no charge for this training through
 TAC.
- 11. Consider and Accept Road and Bridge to sell surplus equipment.
- 12. Consider and Accept Precinct 1 to purchase a mini excavator.
- Discuss and take action on changing County Road numbers that were affected by redistricting.
- 14. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
 - 14.1 Accept investment reports for July, August, and September 2022.
 - 14.2 Final Plat creating Lots 1-3 of the Todd & Oden Subdivision No. 2 in the George Doherty Survey, Abstract No. 233, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
 - 14.3 Final Plat creating the McAnally Family Cemetery and Division in the Crawford Burnett Survey, Abstract No. 8, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
 - 14.4 Monthly Report for Jack L. White Precinct 2 Constable.
 - 14.5 License and Weight monthly reports.

- 14.6 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
- 14.7 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.
- Executive session to consult with attorney about legal issues according to Government Code Sec. 551.001

Chris Davis County Judge

FILED FOR RECORD at 2:58 o'clock M.

NOV 02 2022

CLERK, COUNTY COURT CHEROKEE CO., TX

Laverne Lusk County Clerk

By ____

Deputy